*1 :  Avoid vertical mounting with the coil down to prevent fluid intrusion into the coil during abnormalities such as tube
rupture.
*2 :  When using intermittent rating, keep the max. continuous power ON time within 10 minutes and the DUTY ratio one half
or less.
*3 : The leakage current from the control circuit must be equal to or less than the values shown in the table.
*4 : For tightening torque of the set screw, refer to the recommended tightening torque below.
  Recommended tightening torque: HYN-2, 3: 0.2 to 0.4 N·m, HYN-5, 8: 0.5 to 0.7 N·m
*5 : The performance may not be satisfied if a tube other than the recommended ones is used.

A Tube used
DC12V
How to order
Code Content
A  Tube used
2 φ2×φ0.5
3 φ3×φ1
5 φ5×φ3
8 φ8×φ6
B  Rated voltage
AC100V 100 VAC(50/60 Hz)
DC12V 12 VDC
DC24V 24 VDC
HYN
Model No.
2
● 3-port
       : Universal
● 2-port valve
       : NC
1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar
1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar
IN
IN
OUT
OUT
NCNO
COM
EXA
FWD
HNB / G
USB / G
FAB / G
FGB / G
FVB
FWB / G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/
NAD
Water-
Rela
NP/NAP/
NVP
SNP
CHB / G
MXB / G
Other
valves
SWD/
MWD
DustColl
CVE/
CVSE
CCH /
CPE/D
LifeSci